PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jiin-Huey Chern LIN	N		01/18/2011	
Chien-Ping JU			01/18/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA			
Name:	National Cheng	National Cheng Kung University		
Street Address:	No. 1, Universit	No. 1, University Road		
City:	Tainan	Tainan		
State/Country:	TAIWAN			
Patent Number: 6458		458180	180	
Property		Nu	mber	
CORRESPONDENC				
Fax Number:	(571)970-3			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 7036830500				
Email: mail@baconthomas.com				
Correspondent Name: Bacon & Thomass, PLLC				
Address Line 1: 625 Slaters Lane				
Address Line 4:	Alexandria	, VIRGINIA 22314		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		LINJ3007/REF	LINJ3007/REF	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Richard E. Fichter	Richard E. Fichter	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment2 source=Assignment2	_ 20110315#page1.t			

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office B/0 FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof. 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): National Cheng Kung University Jiin-Huey Chern LIN Name: Chien-Ping JU Internal Address: No. 1 University Road Street Address: Additional names of conveying parties attached. 3. Nature of Conveyance: City, State, Zip: Tainan, Taiwan Merger ⊠Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name C Other: Additional name(s) and address(es) attached. Execution Date: January 18, 2011 4. (B) Patent Number(s): 4. (A) Patent Application Number(s): 6,458,180 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional Numbers Attached. TITIE: AMALGAMATABLE DENTAL ALLOY POWDER HAVING AN EFFECT OF REDUCING INITIAL MERCURY VAPOR RELEASE RATE Docket No: LINJ3007/REF Total Number of Applications and 5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this 1 Patents Involved: Document Should be Mailed: 7. Total Fee: **Richard E. Fichter** \$40.00 Name: (37 CFR 3.41) **Registration Number 26,382** Bacon & Thomas, PLLC Address: Enclosed Enclosed 625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Authorized to be charged to deposit account Alexandria, VA 22314 02-0200 8. Deposit Account Number: ATTACH DUPLICATE COPY OF THIS PAGE IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 3/15/11 Richard E. Fichter Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

> PATENT REEL: 025952 FRAME: 0845

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Jiin-Huey Chern Lin of 911 Tower Rd., Winnetka, Illinois 60093; and Chien-Ping Ju of 10535 Monroe Avenue, Kansas City, MO 64137, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, owner of record of U. S. Patent No. 6,458,180 B1 granted on October 1, 2002, for "Amalgamatable dental alloy powder having an effect of reducing initial mercury vapor release rate", for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns to National Cheng Kung University, No.1 University Road, Tainan, Taiwan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interests for the United States and is territorial possessions in and to said patent, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and further including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination of said patent ("Equivalents").

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said letters patent and Equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR without further consideration and will testify as to same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required in connection with the maintenance and enforcement of said patent or said Equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

This Assignment shall and does hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to enforce said patent of Equivalent for any infringement thereof and to recover full damages or other compensation for such infringement before any tribunal having jurisdiction over such infringement or of the involved parties as and from the date of issuance, grant or effective date of said patent or Equivalent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto set hand and seal this ______day of ______2011.

Jiin Huey Chern Lin

By: QP

PATENT REEL: 025952 FRAME: 0846

RECORDED: 03/15/2011